has then available at least fifteen (15) sick days. Otherwise, there shall be no buys back ofsick days 
accumulated under this Agreement. 

For purposes of computation of any and all sick buyback benefits granted pursuant to the contract, the 
work year of the Assistant Principal shall consist of two hundred forty-three (243) days. 

The Assistant Principal will be credited for all accumulated sick leave days currently available to her 
which totals 2 days. Twenty (20%) percent of the 2 days accumulated while she was a teacher shall 
be paid at the teacher per diem rate calculated at column 5, step 6 based on $72,912.